

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.3 of 2010 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23779/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2009 in CMWP No.  
21607/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
DHANJAY SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Dr.Aparna Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

To be listed along with the main matter.

In the meanwhile, we direct that any  
appointments made hereafter shall be subject to the  
final result of the present special leave petition.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Asstt.Registrar