

"
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 176 OF 2013

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DHANJAY SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Anxu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the appellant states that statement of case will be filed by him during the course of the day.

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file statement of case.

(SONIA KUMARI)
SR.P.A.

(SURESH KUMAR VERMA)
COURT MASTER