

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.175 OF 2013

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION TH. CHAIRMAN APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY SINGH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

With C.A. No.176 of 2013

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous on the statement of the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Having regard to the factual situation, the impugned orders passed by the High Court need not be enforced.

.....J
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

NEW DELHI;
JUNE 07, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.175/2013

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION TH. CHAIRMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 176/2013 (III-A)

Date : 07-06-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous in
terms of the signed order.(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)